electricity by generating company to 
distribution licensee under the 
provisions of clause (a) of sub-section 
(1) of Section 62 of the Act. 

(a) Conventional fuel based (coal, gas, oil 
etc) Plant 

Rs. 10,00,000 (Rs. Ten lakhs) for 
capacity upto 100 MW. 

Rs 2,500 (Rs. Two thousand five 
hundred) for each additional MW 
capacity or part thereof  

(b) Renewable energy based plant 
including co-generation 

Rs. 10,000 (Rs. Ten thousand) for 
the first one MW of capacity 
Rs. 2,500 (Rs. Two thousand five 
hundred) for each additional MW of 
capacity or part thereof 

2 Determination of tariff for 
transmission of electricity under the 
provisions of clause (b) of sub-section 
(1) of Section 62 of the Act  

Rs 10,00,000 (Rs. Ten lakhs) 

3 Determination of tariff for wheeling of

[...]

Bihar Gazette No. 468 dated 10th September, 2012 (w.e.f. 10.09.2012) 

7 

[7(a) Approval/Adoption of price/tariff for 
power purchase or procurement 
process by distribution licensee 
(short term, medium term and long 
term basis). 

(i) Conventional   Rs. 15,00,000  
(Rs. Fifteen Lakh) 

(ii) Non Conventional Rs. 7,50,000  
(Rs. Seven Lakh fifty thousand)] 

(b) Approval of proposal for deviation in 
guidelines for Tariff based on  
competitive bidding 

To be decided by the Commission 
on case to case basis] 

8 Application for review of Order for 
power purchase or power 

procurement process 

Rs.

[...]

25. Petition for determination of rates, 

charges, terms and conditions under 

proviso to sub-section (1) of section 

36 of the Electricity Act, 2003. 

Rs. 1,000(one thousand) per MW or 
part thereof transmission capacity 
with a minimum of Rs. 25,000 
(twenty five thousand). 

26. Application under section 35 of the 

Act for seeking use of intervening 

transmission facilities.  

Rs. 1,000(one thousand) 

27. Application seeking prior approval 

under section 17 of the Electricity 

Act, 2003. 

License fee as applicable under Sl.